Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saroop Mathur	04/13/2005
R. C. Venkatraman	04/11/2005
Charlie Kim	04/11/2005
Ashish Warty	04/15/2005
Yih-Ming M. Liao	04/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instera, Inc.
Street Address:	1031 Harlan Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10890394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-1852

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-233-4500

Email: kathleen.smith@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jakopin
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jakopin

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 015909 FRAME: 0365

500027617

OU OP\$ H

source=10890394.assignment#page1.tif source=10890394.assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015909 FRAME: 0366 Attorney's Docket No. 052760-0310544

Client Reference: INST-001

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

SAROOP MATHUR

22160 CLOUTRLY CT.
LOS ALTOS, CA 94024

R. C. VENKATRAMAN

address 1031 HARLAN DRIVE SAN 505E, CA 95129

CHARLIE KIM

PATENT

ASHISH WARTY

address 3268 BRUNO DR.

SAN JOSE, CA 95136

YIH-MING M. LIAO

address 19848 Kane Ct.
Sarataga, CA 95070

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

INSTERA, INC.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

System, Device and Method for Dynamically Securing Instant Messages

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/890,394 filed on July 12, 2004 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015909 FRAME: 0367 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4)13/05

Date: 4/11/05

Date: 4/11/2005

Date: 4/15/2005

Date: 4/14/05

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

Signature of SAROOP MATHUR

Signature of R. C. VENKATRAMAN

Signature of CHARLIE KIM

Signature of ASHISH WARTY

Signature of YIH-MING M. LIAO